
LED LIGHTS 
INSTALLATION GUIDE

ATTENTION:  Are your LED Lights damaged? 

Need help or spare parts? For fastest service, 
contact NewAge Products at 1-877-306-8930; 
or support@newageproducts.com. 
Do not return to the retailer.
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Product Inspection 

• Check to see all parts are received as per the 
order placed.

• Contact our customer service for any missing 
parts.

• Inspect the products for any damages before 
starting the installation.

• Go through the installation instructions 
carefully before starting the installation.
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Product Specifications

LED Light with power Adapter 
SKU# 60846 

• The adapter kit is used to connect to 
the electrical outlet, and contains the 
power switch for the LED lights.

• It is used when one single light unit is 
needed or as the first light used when 
linking multiple light units together. 

• It controls on/off power for all light 
units linked to it.

• The LED light has 3 different light 
intensity settings and is controlled by 
the power on/off switch

• Included - 1 LED Light, 1 Power 
Adapter, 2 Plastic clips and 1 Double 
sided tape

LED Light with Connector wire 
SKU# 60847 
• The connector kit is used when 

additional light units (up to 4) will be 
connected together. 

• It works in conjunction with and is 
controlled by the LED light with power 
adapter unit.

• Included - 1 LED Light, 1 Connector 
wire, 2 Plastic clips and 1 Double sided 
tape
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LED Light(s) Power Adapter Connector Wire Plastic Clip Double Sided
Tape

B

A

A

ON/OFF Switch

Connecting the LED Lights

Parts required

For LED Lights to work correctly, the 
adapter cable (A) must be connected to 
the end with the on/off switch, for the LED 
Light to be operational.

Use connector cords (B) to connect 
additional lights. Up to 4 LED lights can be 
connected to one Power adapter cord(A).

21

NOTE: For Wall Switch Operation 
If you are using a switch controlled power outlet to operate the LED Lights, the power adapter 
cord needs to plug into the end opposite the ON/OFF switch.
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1. 2.

3. 4.

Installing LED Lights
Remove backing paper from one side of
double sided tape (1) and apply to clear
plastic clip (2). Attach plastic clip to LED 
Light (3), and remove remaining backing 
paper(4).

Install light under the cabinet by applying 
firm pressure.

Continue and attach connector cables to
adjoining LED Lights. The LED light with 
the ON/OFF switch is the control unit and 
the adapter has to be connected to this 
light unit first.

Attach adapter to LED light unit with 
control switch and plug into outlet.

21
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ON/OFF Switch

1x

ON & LOW MEDIUM HIGH OFF

4x3x2x

Installing LED Lights

Push the power button once to turn ON with low brightness, second time to change it to 
medium brightness, third time for high brightness and fourth time to turn it OFF.5
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• Service calls to correct the installation of any NewAge products or to instruct you how to use 
or install them.

• Damage resulting from products caused by accident, misuse, abuse, fire, flood, improper 
installation, acts of God, neglect, modification or mishandling.

• Repairs or replacement when your product is used in other than normal, residential use, 
such as a commercial  environment, or handled in anyway inconsistent with the installation 
instructions included with the product.

• Surfaces damaged due to improper use of chemicals, and detergents.
• Replacement parts for NewAge products outside Canada and the United States.
• Loss due to theft, fire, flood, accident or acts of God.
• Shipping or freight fees to deliver replacement products or to return defective products.
• Any labor costs during the one year limited warranty period.

When this product is installed, operated and maintained according to the instructions attached 
to or furnished with the product, NewAge Products Inc. will replace the defective product or 
parts if the part fails as a result of defective materials or workmanship for a period of One Year 
from the purchase date of the product.

NEWAGE PRODUCTS INC. WILL NOT PAY FOR:

IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING TO THE EXTENT APPLICABLE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS 
FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE EXCLUDED TO THE EXTENT LEGALLY PERMISSIBLE. ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES 
THAT MAY BE IMPOSED BY LAW ARE LIMITED TO ONE YEAR, OR THE SHORTEST PERIOD ALLOWED BY LAW. 

DISCLAIMER OF IMPLIED WARRANTIES; LIMITATION OF REMEDIES

Thank you for purchasing a NewAge Product!
Please give us a call or visit online if you have any questions.
Call 1.877.306.8930; e-mail at info@newageproducts.com

Manufacturer One Year Limited Warranty



LAMPES À DEL 
GUIDE D’INSTALLATION

ATTENTION :  Vos lampes à DEL sont-elles endom-
magées? 

Vous avez besoin d’assistance ou de pièces de rechange? Pour 
obtenir un service plus rapide, 
contactez NewAge Products au 1 877 306-8930; 
ou écrivez à support@newageproducts.com. 
Ne retournez pas ce produit au détaillant.

STOP
IM-HKC.03A-01
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Index

Inspection du produit 

• Assurez-vous d’avoir reçu toutes les pièces 
conformément à la commande que vous avez 
passée.

• Contactez notre service à la clientèle pour 
obtenir toute pièce manquante.

• Avant de commencer l’installation, inspectez les 
produits pour y déceler tout dommage.

• Lisez attentivement les instructions 
d'installation avant de commencer l’installation.

Inspection du produit  2

Spécifications du produit 3

Connexion des lampes à DEL 4

Installation de lampes à DEL 5

Garantie limitée d’un an du fabricant 7
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Spécifications du produit

Lampes à DEL avec bloc d’alimentation 
externe UGS nº 60846 
• La trousse de bloc d’alimentation 

externe est utilisée pour le 
branchement à une prise électrique 
et elle contient l’interrupteur pour les 
lampes à DEL.

• Elle est utilisée lorsqu’une seule lampe 
est nécessaire ou comme première 
lampe quand on en raccorde plusieurs 
ensemble. 

• Elle contrôle l’allumage/extinction 
pour toutes les lampes qui y sont 
raccordées.

• La lampe à DEL a trois réglages 
d’intensité lumineuse distincts et est 
contrôlée par l’interrupteur de marche/
arrêt

• Compris - 1 lampe à DEL, 1 bloc 
d’alimentation externe, 2 attaches en 
plastique et 1 ruban à double face

Lampe à DEL avec fil de connexion 
UGS nº 60847 
• La trousse de connecteur est utilisée 

lorsque des lampes supplémentaires 
(jusqu’à quatre) sont connectées 
ensemble. 

• Elle fonctionne conjointement 
avec la lampe à DEL avec un bloc 
d’alimentation externe et est contrôlée 
par celle-ci.

• Compris - 1 lampe à DEL, 1 fil de 
connexion, 2 attaches en plastique et 1 
ruban à double face
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Lumière(s) DEL Adaptateur secteur Fil de connecteur Clip en plastique Ruban adhésif 
double face

B

A

A

ON/OFF Switch

Connexion des lampes à DEL

Pièces requises

Pour que les lampes à DEL fonctionnent 
correctement, le câble de bloc 
d’alimentation externe (A) doit être 
connecté à l’extrémité avec l’interrupteur 
de marche/arrêt pour que la lampe soit 
fonctionnelle.

Utilisez des cordons de connexion (B) pour 
brancher des lampes supplémentaires. Il 
est possible de brancher jusqu’à 4 lampes 
à DEL à un cordon de bloc d’alimentation 
externe (A).

21

REMARQUE : Pour un fonctionnement avec une prise murale 
Si vous utilisez une prise de courant contrôlée par un interrupteur pour les lampes à DEL, 
le cordon de bloc d’alimentation externe doit être branché dans l’extrémité opposée à 
l’interrupteur de marche/arrêt.
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1. 2.

3. 4.

Installation de lampes à DEL
Enlevez le papier dorsal d’un côté du
ruban double-face (1) et appliquez à 
l’attacheen plastique transparente (2). 
Fixez l’attache en plastique à la lampe à 
DEL (3) et retirez le papier dorsal restant 
(4).

Installez la lampe sous l’armoire en y 
appliquant une pression ferme.

Poursuivez l’installation en fixant les 
câbles de connexion aux lampes à DEL 
adjacentes. La lampe à DEL avec 
l’interrupteur de marche/arrêt est celle 
qui commande et il faut d’abord y 
brancher le bloc d’alimentation.

Fixez le bloc d’alimentation à la lampe à 
DEL avec un interrupteur de commande et 
branchez-le dans une prise.

21

3 4
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1x 4x3x2x

Bouton Allumé/éteint

MoyenAllumé/Bas Haute Eteint

Installation de lampes à DEL
Appuyez sur le bouton d’alimentation une fois pour allumer avec une faible luminosité, une 
seconde fois pour passer à une luminosité intermédiaire, une troisième fois pour une forte 
luminosité et une quatrième fois pour éteindre.

5
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• Les appels de service pour corriger l'installation de tout produit NewAge ou pour vous 
montrer comment l’utiliser ou l’installer.

• Les dommages provenant du produit causés par un accident, une mauvaise utilisation, 
un abus, un incendie, une inondation, une installation inadéquate, un cas fortuit, une 
négligence, une modification ou une mauvaise manipulation.

• Les réparations ou le remplacement lorsque votre produit est utilisé pour un usage autre que 
résidentiel normal, comme un milieu commercial, ou portatif d'une manière incohérente avec 
les instructions d'installation comprises avec le produit.

• Les surfaces endommagées en raison d’un usage inadéquat de produits chimiques et de 
détergents.

• Les pièces de rechange pour des produits NewAge à l'extérieur du Canada et des États-Unis.
• Une perte en raison d'un vol, d'un incendie, d'une inondation, d'un accident ou de cas 

fortuits.
• Les frais d'expédition ou de transport pour livrer les produits de rechange ou pour retourner 

des produits défectueux.
• Tout coût de main-d'œuvre pendant la période de garantie limitée d’un an.

Pendant un an à compter de la date d'achat, lorsque ce produit est installé, utilisé et entretenu 
conformément aux instructions fournies, NewAge Products Inc. remplacera les pièces ou le 
produit défectueux, si le bris provient d'un défaut de matériau ou de fabrication.

NEWAGE PRODUCTS INC. NE PAIERA PAS POUR :

LES GARANTIES IMPLICITES, Y COMPRIS, DANS LA MESURE OÙ CELA EST APPLICABLE, LES GARANTIES DE QUALITÉ 
MARCHANDE OU DE CONFORMITÉ À UN USAGE PARTICULIER, SONT EXCLUES DANS LA LIMITE OÙ LA LOI LE 
PERMET. TOUTE GARANTIE IMPLICITE QUI POURRAIT ÊTRE IMPOSÉE PAR LA LOI DOIT SE LIMITER À UN AN, OU À LA 
PÉRIODE LA PLUS COURTE PERMISE PAR LA LOI. 

EXONÉRATION DE GARANTIES IMPLICITES; LIMITATION DE RECOURS

Nous vous remercions d'avoir fait l'achat d'un produit NewAge!
Veuillez nous appeler ou nous visiter en ligne si vous avez des questions
Composez le 1 877 306-8930; envoyez un courriel à info@newageproducts.com

Garantie limitée d’un an du fabricant


